Swim England National Winter

Championships (25m) 2019

5 - 8 December | Ponds Forge, Sheffield

Day 4 Finals 8 December 2019

Swim England

Swimming

ceLeBRATING |5() veARrs 1869-2019

EVENT 451 FINAL OF EVENT 401 Womens Open 400m IM

Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time R.T.FINA Pt
1. Lily Booker 18 Millfield 4:36.06Y1 +0.71 825
50m 29.24 100m 1:03.77 150m 1:39.20 200m 2:14.43 250m 2:51.90 300m 3:30.71 350m 4:03.95 400m 4:36.06
29.24 34.53 35.43 35.23 37.47 38.81 33.24 32.11
2. Amber Keegan 22 Co Sheffield 4:40.09 +0.66 790
50m 29.83 100m 1:03.86 150m 1:38.53 200m 2:12.85 250m 2:52.51 300m 3:34.03 350m 4:08.07 400m 4:40.09
29.83 34.03 34.67 34.32 39.66 41.52 34.04 32.02
3. Michaella Glenister 17 Leic Sharks 4:40.87Y2 +0.73 783
50m 30.78 100m 1:06.44 150m 1:42.52 200m 2:17.74 250m 2:57.05 300m 3:37.95 350m 4:10.15 400m 4:40.87
30.78 35.66 36.08 35.22 39.31 40.90 32.20 30.72
4. |sabelle Goodwin 15 Co Leeds 4:44.34Y3 +0.66 755
50m 29.72 100m 1:04.21 150m 1:41.27 200m 2:17.54 250m 2:58.29 300m 3:40.21 350m 4:13.37 400m 4:44.34
29.72 34.49 37.06 36.27 40.75 41.92 33.16 30.97
5. Erin Davies 16 Co Birm'ham 4:46.88 +0.86 735
50m 30.87 100m 1:06.59 150m 1:42.88 200m 2:19.76 250m 2:59.27 300m 3:40.29 350m 4:14.04 400m 4:46.88
30.87 35.72 36.29 36.88 39.51 41.02 33.75 32.84
6. Lana Broekhoven 16 Plymouth Lea 4:46.90 +0.74 735
50m 29.92 100m 1:05.58 150m 1:42.55 200m 2:18.67 250m 2:59.24 300m 3:40.19 350m 4:14.46 400m 4:46.90
29.92 35.66 36.97 36.12 40.57 40.95 34.27 32.44
7. Rachel Anderson 17  Millfield 4:48.26 +0.69 724
50m 31.17 100m 1:06.46 150m 1:42.91 200m 2:18.42 250m 3:00.71 300m 3:43.42 350m 4:16.46 400m 4:48.26
31.17 35.29 36.45 35.51 4229 42.71 33.04 31.80
8. Amelia Monaghan 17 Co Peterboro 4:48.81 +0.68 720
50m 30.47 100m 1:05.64 150m 1:43.54 200m 2:20.23 250m 3:00.44 300m 3:41.00 350m 4:15.52 400m 4:48.81
30.47 35.17 37.90 36.69 40.21 40.56 34.52 33.29
9. Lara Thomson 14 Co Leeds 4:53.59 +0.72 686
50m 31.82 100m 1:08.61 150m 1:45.64 200m 2:21.78 250m 3:03.85 300m 3:46.69 350m 4:20.95 400m 4:53.59
31.82 36.79 37.03 36.14 42.07 42.84 34.26 32.64
10. Kidiest Hodgson 15 Co Leeds 4:55.03 +0.81 676
50m 3213 100m 1:08.21 150m 1:45.98 200m 2:22.49 250m 3:05.21 300m 3:47.23 350m 4:21.99 400m 4:55.03
3213 36.08 37.77 36.51 42.72 42.02 34.76 33.04
EVENT 452 FINAL OF EVENT 401 Womens 18 Yrs/Under 400m IM
Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time R.T.FINA Pt
1. Ellie Sibbald-Perkins 15 Co Birmham 4:50.48 +0.70 708
50m 30.99 100m 1:06.57 150m 1:45.90 200m 2:25.00 250m 3:03.88 300m 3:44.28 350m 4:18.48 400m 4:50.48
30.99 35.58 39.33 39.10 38.88 40.40 34.20 32.00
2. Kate Morris 14 Nova Centn 4:50.67 +0.71 706
50m 30.60 100m 1:06.03 150m 1:43.68 200m 2:19.74 250m 3:01.11 300m 3:43.36 350m 4:17.72 400m 4:50.67
30.60 35.43 37.65 36.06 41.37 42.25 34.36 32.95
3. Ellie Wheeler 17 Basildon Ph 4:50.75 +0.78 706
50m 31.75 100m 1:09.05 150m 1:45.71 200m 2:21.18 250m 3:02.39 300m 3:44.41 350m 4:18.50 400m 4:50.75
31.75 37.30 36.66 35.47 4.21 42.02 34.09 32.25
4. Olivia Clare 16 Co Manch Aq 4:50.76 +0.70 706
50m 31.20 100m 1:07.33 150m 1:45.19 200m 2:22.34 250m 3:03.09 300m 3:45.35 350m 4:18.99 400m 4:50.76
31.20 36.13 37.86 37.15 40.75 42.26 33.64 31.77
5. Charlotte Rigg 17 Co Birm'ham 4:50.80 +0.81 706
50m 31.42 100m 1:07.35 150m 1:46.21 200m 2:24.34 250m 3:04.27 300m 3:44.56 350m 4:19.39 400m 4:50.80
31.42 35.93 38.86 38.13 39.93 40.29 34.83 31.41
6. Carys O'Reilly 16 Co Leicester 4:51.31 +0.73 702
50m 31.25 100m 1:06.69 150m 1:45.48 200m 2:23.82 250m 3:03.10 300m 3:43.42 350m 4:18.50 400m 4:51.31
31.25 35.44 38.79 38.34 39.28 40.32 35.08 32.81
7. Ella Bainbridge 15 Donc Dartes 4:54.44 +0.72 680
50m 31.22 100m 1:06.34 150m 1:44.64 200m 2:22.99 250m 3:03.62 300m 3:45.81 350m 4:20.75 400m 4:54.44
31.22 35.12 38.30 38.35 40.63 4219 34.94 33.69
8.  Abigail Miles 15  Co Sheffield 4:54.70 +0.75 678
50m 31.74 100m 1:08.97 150m 1:46.04 200m 2:22.79 250m 3:03.45 300m 3:44.70 350m 4:20.23 400m 4:54.70
31.74 37.23 37.07 36.75 40.66 41.25 35.53 34.47
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Swim England

Swim England National Winter

‘ : Swimming
Championships (25m) 2019
5 - 8 December | Ponds Forge, Sheffield ceLeBRATING |5() veARrs 1869-2019
Day 4 Finals 8 December 2019
EVENT 453 FINAL OF EVENT 402 Mens Open 200m Breaststroke
Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time R.T.FINA Pt 50 100 150
1. Adam Chillingworth 22 Plymouth Lea 2:07.60 +0.65 840 2960  1:.0255  1:35.11
2. Edward Baxter 21 Co Derby 2:08.29 +0.64 827 2938  1:01.90  1:35.01
3. David Murphy 21 Loughboro Un 2:09.86 +0.63 797 2824  1:00.72  1:35.54
4. Yaron Gerber 21 Ealing 2:10.90 +0.69 778 2957  1:.0240  1:36.15
5. James McFadzen 20 Loughboro Un 2:11.99 +0.71 759 2954  1:03.27  1:3749
6. John Britton 24  Ealing 2:12.62 +0.70 749 2993  1:0355  1:37.73
7. Gregory Butler 19 Loughboro Un 2:13.05 +0.76 ™4 2999  1:.0355  1:38.19
8. William Ellington 16  Millfield 2:13.47Y1 +0.72 734 3027  1:0412  1:3843
9. Liam Davis 19 Plymouth Lea 2:14.13 +0.64 723 3046  1:0463  1:38.87
10. Connor Bryan 19  Co Oxford 2:16.93 +0.63 680 3055  1:0449  1:39.83

EVENT 454 FINAL OF EVENT 402 Mens 18 Yrs/Under 200m Breaststroke

Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time R.T.FINA Pt 50 100 150
1. Filippo Coacci 17 Plymouth Lea 2:13.50Y2 +0.64 734 29.77  1:.03.91 1:38.32
2. James Bilbao 18 Co Manch Aq 2:1443Y3 +0.73 719 3076  1:04.80  1:39.76
3. Charles Hallett 18 Guernsey 2:15.19 +0.67 707 2998  1:0499  1:40.11
4. Robbie Jones 18 Mt Kelly 2:15.29 +0.63 705 30.05  1:0427  1:39.44
5. Jadon Wuilliez 17 Plymouth Lea 2:15.81 +0.70 697 3039 1:0498  1:40.13
6. Billy Wotton 16 Co Oxford 2:16.60 +0.72 685 31.07  1:.0579  1:41.00
7. Mykhaylo Rozenfeld 18 Co Sheffield 2:16.96 +0.62 680 3116 1:056.82  1:41.21
8. Dimitrios Tsaliagkos 15 Millfield 2:17.03 +0.66 678 3201 1:06.75  1:41.51
9. Ryan Criffiths 16 Co Coventry 2:18.06 +0.64 663 3142  1:.0669  1:42.46
10. Theodore Thompson 16 Mt Kelly 2:18.30 +0.66 660 3152 1:.06.84  1:42.54
EVENT 455 FINAL OF EVENT 403 Womens Open 200m Freestyle

Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time R.T.FINA Pt 50 100 150
1. Abbie Wood 20 Loughboro Un 1:56.66 +0.69 848 27.42 57.27  1:26.82
2. Candice Hall 22 Loughboro Un 1:57.09 +0.73 838 27.56 5744  1:2744
3. Leah Crisp 18 Co Leeds 1:59.06Y1 +0.72 797 28.38 58.72  1:29.07
4. Jemima Hall 18 Wycombe Dist 1:59.15Y2 +0.67 796 27.87 58.10  1:28.70
5. Greta Kolbeck 16 Plymouth Lea 1:59.98Y3 +0.69 779 27.62 57.89  1:28.70
6. Phylliida Britton 22 Ealing 2:0045 +0.74 770 28.77 5919  1:29.72
7. Amy Grant 20 Loughboro Un 2:00.85 +0.71 762 27.90 5789  1:28.82
8. Rhiannon Bowen 18 Team Bath AS 2:01.06 +0.72 759 2841 59.00  1:29.97
9. Anna Podurgiel 17 Camden Swiss 2:01.55 +0.76 749 28.20 59.16  1:30.37
10. Nicole Ricci 15 Plymouth Lea 2:01.64 +0.75 748 28.19 5859  1:30.31
EVENT 456 FINAL OF EVENT 403 Womens 18 Yrs/Under 200m Freestyle

Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time R.T.FINA Pt 50 100 150
1. Caroline Lewitt 16 Natare W Lon 1:59.79 +0.79 783 28.23 5847  1:29.27
2. Jessica Podger 18 Millfield 2:00.96 +0.83 760 28.76 5943  1:30.16
3. Marion Hanquet 18 Loughboro Un 2:01.27 +0.69 755 28.22 59.14  1:30.50
4. Georgina Dennis 17 MtKelly 2:01.42 +0.67 752 28.88 59.78  1:31.16
5. Alice Thickett 17 Co Sheffield 2:01.56 +0.71 749 28.36 5940  1:30.57
6. Amber Downham 14 Chesterfield 2:02.67 +0.86 729 2896  1:00.39  1:31.89
7. Scarlett Orchard 16 MtKelly 2:02.85 +0.84 726 28.75 50.63  1:31.59
8. Sophie Freeman 15 Plymouth Lea 2:03.31 +0.64 718 28.36 59.57  1:31.57
9.  Erin Little 14 Mt Kelly 2:03.67 +0.82 711 28.24 50.33  1:31.87
10. Lottie Wynne-Jones 16 Co Milton K 2:03.80 +0.76 709 2896  1:0042  1:32.30
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Swim England

Swim England National Winter

‘ : Swimming

Championships (25m) 2019

5 - 8 December | Ponds Forge, Sheffield ceLeBRATING |5() YEARS 1869-2019
Day 4 Finals 8 December 2019
EVENT 457 FINAL OF EVENT 404 Mens Open 200m Freestyle
Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time R.T.FINA Pt 50 100 150
1. Jakob Goodman 19 Millfield 1:45.68 +0.68 831 24.56 51.51 1:18.49
2. Harry Constantine 19 Loughboro Un 1:45.76 +0.74 829 23.95 50.70  1:17.85
3. Jay Lelliott 24 Co Sheffield 1:46.01 +0.62 823 24.79 51.91  1:19.16
4. Alexander Bregazzi 21 Loughboro Un 1:46.19 +0.61 819 25.15 5201  1:19.19
4. Regan Lloyd 22 teamipswich 1:46.19 +0.76 819 2462 51.28  1:18.36
6. Edward Mildred 16 Northampton 1:47.21Y1 +0.63 796 25.19 5231 1:19.54
7. Samuel Osborne 18 Co Birm'ham 1:47.40Y2 +0.73 792 25.22 52.02  1:19.55
8. Elliot Clogg 20 Co Sheffield 1:48.66 +0.71 764 24.40 51.66  1:19.82
9. Neil Wylie 19 Co Manch Aq 1:49.39 +0.68 749 2459 51.79  1:19.97
10. Freddy Clampett 21 Plymouth Lea 1:50.18 +0.69 733 24.28 5154  1:20.62
EVENT 458 FINAL OF EVENT 404 Mens 18 Yrs/Under 200m Freestyle
Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time R.T.FINA Pt 50 100 150
1. Archie Goodbum 18 Loughboro Un 1:47.82Y3 +0.66 782 2547 5292 1:2041
2. Charlie Brown 18 Co Sheffield 1:49.06 +0.67 756 25.84 5345  1:21.16
3. William Bell 17 Co Leicester 1:49.24 +0.70 752 25.72 5359  1:21.46
4. Jacob Davies 17 Co Birm'ham 1:49.30 +0.69 751 25.90 53.79  1:2149
5. Jacob Whittle 15 Derventio 1:49.68INRENG +0.82 743 26.33 5496  1:23.88
6. Joshua Williams 17 Wycombe Dist 1:49.90 +0.73 739 25.60 5346  1:21.52
7. Alexander Hindle 17 Co Birm'ham 1:50.41 +0.75 729 26.35 55.04  1:23.22
8. George Barber 18 Co Sheffield 1:50.45 +0.68 728 26.60 5468  1:23.00
9. Daniel Gencas 16 Romford Town 1:51.42 +0.67 709 26.01 5468  1:23.28
10. Ethan Hansen 17 MtKelly 1:51.68 +0.66 704 25.711 5423  1:23.09

EVENT 459 FINAL OF EVENT 405 Womens Open 50m Freestyle

Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time R.T.FINA Pt
1. Isabella Hindley 23 Brompton 24.39 +0.67 830
2. Emily Crane 21 Loughboro Un 24.75 +0.64 795
3. Macy Lawrence 17 MtKelly 24.88Y1 +0.75 782
4. Emily Barclay 22 Loughboro Un 24.93 +0.63 778
5. Erin Riordan 20 UCD Dublin 25.04 +0.64 767
6. Evelyn Davis 15 Bromley 25.27Y2 JNR GBR+ 0.71 747
7. Erin Little 14 Mt Kelly 25.34Y3 +0.62 740
8. Leah Whittaker 14 Mt Kelly 25.35 +0.63 740
9. Amy Godsave 20 Loughboro Un 25.59 +0.68 719
10. Rebecca Watt 17 DunmowAtlant 25.62 +0.75 716

EVENT 460 FINAL OF EVENT 405 Womens 18 Yrs/Under 50m Freestyle

Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time R.T.FINA Pt
1. Jasmine McCrea 18 Poole 2548 +0.67 728
2. Emily Peck 18 Co Manch Aq 25.81 +0.71 701
3. Elena Dewhurst 16 MtKelly 25.93 +0.72 691
4. Zoe Musial 15 Chelsea&West 25.96 +0.66 689
5. Yasmine Hamerlaine 16 Millfield 26.06 +0.64 681
6. Emma Van Selm 16 Bromley 26.07 +0.63 680
7. Olivia Marshall 17 Plymouth Lea 26.17 +0.78 672
8. Caroline Lewitt 16 Natare W Lon 26.31 +0.71 661
9. Jemima Hall 18  Wycombe Dist 26.34 +0.65 659
10. Darcy Revitt 14 Guildford Ct 26.37 +0.68 657
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Swim England

Swim England National Winter

‘ : Swimming
Championships (25m) 2019
5 - 8 December | Ponds Forge, Sheffield ceLeBRATING |5() YEARS 1869-2019
Day 4 Finals 8 December 2019
EVENT 461 FINAL OF EVENT 406 Mens Open 50m Butterfly
Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time R.T.FINA Pt
1. Edoardo Valsecchi 22 Plymouth Lea 23.11 +0.66 839
2. Jacob Peters 19 Poole 23.33 +0.63 815
3. Sam Horrocks 25 Co Manch Aq 23.46 +0.65 802
4. Jake Tyson 22 teamipswich 23.49 +0.61 799
5. Jarvis Parkinson 21 Chelsea&West 23.61 +0.68 787
6. Matthew Henry 29 Dartmoor DA 24.08 +0.72 741
7. Freddy Clampett 21 Plymouth Lea 24.18 +0.67 732
8. Joel Watterson 20 loMan 2429 +0.61 722
9. Ryan Flanagan 25 EastLeeds 24.32 +0.57 720
10. Thomas Carswell 19 Tadcaster 24.48 +0.64 706
EVENT 462 FINAL OF EVENT 406 Mens 18 Yrs/Under 50m Butterfly
Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time R.T.FINA Pt
1. Reid Jones 17 Plymouth Lea 24.52Y1 +0.62 702
2. Samuel Perks 17 Plymouth Lea 24.55Y2 +0.72 700
3. Alex Watkinson 18 Warrington W 24.58Y3 +0.62 697
4. Maxwell Cooper 16 MtKelly 24.86 +0.65 674
5. Shakil Giordani 17 Haringey 24.87 +0.69 673
6. Sean Tsai 16  Millfield 24.89 +0.65 671
6. Alec White 18 Exeter City 24.89 +0.62 671
8. Matthew Titman 18 Birm'ham Uni 24.96 +0.60 666
9. Patrick Heeks 16 Pershore 25.05 +0.68 659
10. Ramy El Ghaziri 16 MtKelly 25.08 +0.72 656
EVENT 463 FINAL OF EVENT 407 Womens Open 200m Backstroke
Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time R.T.FINA Pt 50 100 150
1. Chloe Golding 21 Co Manch Aq 2:04.46 879 2960 1:0140  1:33.04
2. Courteney Price 21 Nova Centn 2:08.13 805 29.75  1:01.83  1:34.90
3. Sophia Wilson 18  Millfield 2:08.85Y1 792 3018 1:0255  1:35.36
4. Sophie Shaw 17 Mid Sussex 2:09.99Y2 771 3085 1:.0436  1:37.81
5. C Prince-Rayner 17 Winchester 2:11.07Y3 752 3118 1:0472  1:38.05
6. Polly Painter 17  Millfield 2:11.71 741 3144  1:0494  1:38.38
7. Jessica Shaw 20 Birm'ham Uni 2:13.16 717 30.60 1:0460  1:39.31
8. Emma Bell 21 Loughboro Un 2:13.95 705 3216 1:06.38  1:40.84
9. Anna Marley 18 Harrogate 2:14.14 702 3150  1:05.33  1:39.67
10. Michaella Glenister 17 Leic Sharks 2:14.35 698 3185  1:.06.04  1:40.75

EVENT 464 FINAL OF EVENT 407 Womens 18 Yrs/Under 200m Backstroke

Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time R.T.FINA Pt 50 100 150
1. Sophie Freeman 15 Plymouth Lea 2:11.91 738 3111 1:04.64  1:38.31
2. Kidiest Hodgson 15 Co Leeds 2:13.41 713 3188  1:0591  1:40.25
3. Sophie Maguire 18 Mid Sussex 2:13.97 704 3176 1:06.23  1:40.51
4. |ssey-May Reeves 15 Co Sheffield 2:14.75 692 3139  1:0585  1:4047
5. lona Colbert 14 Nova Centn 2:15.45 682 3183  1:.06.56  1:41.37
6. Niamh James 18 Bishop Stort 2:15.58 680 3241 1:.06.55  1:41.10
7. Libby Freeman 13 Morpeth 2:15.86 675 31.61 1:06.35  1:41.14
8. Niamh Ward 15 Team Bath AS 2:15.92 675 3187  1:06.32  1:4217
9. Gerda Vasiliauskaite 16 Plymouth Lea 2:16.22 670 3055  1:0517  1:41.10
10. Olivia Burrow 17 Exeter City 2:16.61 664 3167  1:0594 14113
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Swim England National Winter v onkend

: : Swimming
Championships (25m) 2019
5 - 8 December | Ponds Forge, Sheffield CELEBRATING m YEARS 1869-2019

Day 4 Finals 8 December 2019

EVENT 465 FINAL OF EVENT 408 Mens Open 200m Freestyle Team

Full Results
Place Name AG Club Time R.T.FINA Pt
1. Loughborough Uni A Loughboro Un 1:27.24 848
Alexander Bowen +0.58 21.40
Samuel Irvine +0.14 21.50
Harry Constantine +0.42 2211
Archie Goodburn +0.28 22.23
2. EastleedsA East Leeds 1:28.96 800
Alistair Crawford +0.73 22.69
Ben Taylor-Walsh +0.25 22.40
Joseph Sadio +0.28 21.99
Ryan Flanagan +0.11 21.88
3. City of Manchester Co Manch Aq 1:29.61 783
Robert Cowley +0.62 22.73
Neil Wylie +0.10 22.06
Sam Horrocks +0.17 22.32
Jamie Ingram +0.20 22.50
4. Plymouth Leander Plymouth Lea 1:29.83 777
Reid Jones +0.61 22.33
Thomas Beeley +0.45 22.88
Edoardo Valsecchi +0.04 2219
Freddy Clampett +0.47 2243
5. Uni of Nottingham Uni of Nott 1:32.61 709
Oswald Hood +0.66 24.09
Euan Cowan +0.27 23.20
Jack Christie +0.21 2318
Henry Rennolls +0.18 2214
6. Milifield Millfield 1:32.98 701
Jakob Goodman +0.64 22.23
Sean Tsai +0.53 23.55
Clement Kubica +0.43 23.44
Dimitrios Tsaliagkos +0.50 23.76
7. Mount Kelly A Mt Kelly 1:33.12 697
Thomas Exall +0.61 23.15
Douglas Kelly +0.25 2347
Tom Barden +0.23 2317
Ethan Hansen +0.19 23.33
8. Devonport A Devonport 1:34.62 665
Finley Bowden +0.66 23.97
Nathan Greenwood +0.39 2413
Aiden Symons-Brown +0.24 23.16
Harry Noble +0.30 23.36
9. Nova Centurion Nova Centn 1:34.99 657
Ben Fitzhugh +0.70 24.01
Joseph Sadler +0.25 23.66
Tom Trueman +0.39 23.83
Omar Alexander +0.11 23.49
10. Tadcaster Tadcaster 1:35.76 641
William Graham +0.65 23.78
Ethan Baylin +0.37 24.49
Jake Rodway +0.22 24.37
Thomas Carswell +0.42 23.12
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Swim England National Winter v onkend
ch ohshios (25m) 2019 Swimming
ampionships (25m)
5 - 8 December | Ponds Forge, Sheffield CELEBRATING mYEARS 1869-2019
Day 4 Finals 8 December 2019
EVENT 466 FINAL OF EVENT 409 Womens Open 400m Freestyle Team
Full Results
Place Name AG Club Time R.T.FINA Pt
1. Loughborough Uni Loughboro Un 3:39.01 838
Candice Hall 54.94 +0.71 26.31 28.63
Emily Crane 53.63 +0.22 25.36 28.27
Abbie Wood 54.41 +0.51 26.26 28.15
Amy Grant 56.03 +0.60 26.92 29.11
2. Mount Kelly Mt Kelly 3:43.75 786
Leah Whittaker 55.59 +0.63 26.83 28.76
Erin Little 56.65 +0.28 26.83 29.82
Macy Lawrence 54.81 +0.30 25.74 29.07
Georgina Dennis 56.70 +0.34 26.79 2991
3. Milifield Millfield 3:47.69 746
Ciara Morris 56.65 +0.68 2117 29.48
Jessica Podger 55.92 +0.54 27.18 28.74
Rosie Morgan 57.20 +0.23 26.68 30.52
Anna Morgan 57.92 +0.47 26.98 30.94
4. City of Manchester Co Manch Aq 3:51.10 713
Emily Peck 56.22 +0.73 27.16 29.06
Jessica Calderbank 58.29 +0.64 27.99 30.30
Olivia Clare 59.88 +0.31 28.24 31.64
Chloe Golding 56.71 +0.37 27.94 28.77
5. Nova Centurion Nova Centn 3:52.24 703
Courteney Price 57.47 +0.75 27.86 29.61
Rebecca Flisher 58.23 +0.14 271.91 30.32
Cira Fletcher 57.56 +0.21 27.48 30.08
Sarah Holmes 58.98 +0.16 27.63 31.35
6. City Of Milton Keynes Co Milton K 3:55.72 672
Lottie Wynne-Jones 57.93 +0.70 28.07 29.86
Lottie Shaw 57.86 +0.35 27.58 30.28
Kaelah Lawson 1.00.94 +0.22 28.89 32.05
Aiyana Lawson 58.99 -0.02 28.11 30.88
7. City Of Peterborough Co Peterboro 3:55.79 672
Mackenzie Whyatt 58.61 +0.68 28.16 30.45
Amelia Monaghan 58.31 +0.32 28.10 30.21
Eve Wright 59.25 +0.30 271.97 31.28
Harriet Salisbury 59.62 +0.14 28.41 3121
8. Tadcaster Tadcaster 4:00.45 633
Abigail Parkinson 57.73 +0.72 28.12 29.61
Libby Walker 1.01.93 +0.16 29.77 32.16
Alexandra Heard 1.00.62 +0.34 28.43 32.19
Meredith Harness 1.00.17 +0.35 28.22 31.95
9. Weston-Super-Mare Weston S M 4:00.61 632
Jessica Knight 57.91 +0.73 27.65 30.26
Isobel Gray 1.01.99 +0.36 28.77 33.22
Freya King 1.01.45 +0.19 28.77 32.68
Madeleine Soper 59.26 +0.75 28.23 31.03
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